



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

939 WRIT PETITION NO. 14286 OF 2025

Agricultural Produce Market Committee Through Its Secretary

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mahesh Deshmukh h/f Mr. Gite Umesh
Babanrao

AGP for Respondents-State: Mr. D. R. Korde

Advocate for Caveator : Mr. A. D. Sonkawe h/f Mr. A. V. Hon

Advocate for Caveator : Mr. A. D. Ostwal

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : November 28, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. List the matter on 01/12/2025, in the fresh admission category.
2. Leave is granted to add party. Amendment be carried out forthwith.

Copy be served upon the added party immediately

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.