



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 04/12/2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters on board	Adjourned to
955 WRIT PETITION NO. 12816 OF 2025 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 12837 OF 2025 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 12839 OF 2025 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 12840 OF 2025 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 12841 OF 2025 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 13186 OF 2025 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 13509 OF 2025 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 13526 OF 2025 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 13527 OF 2025 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 13531 OF 2025 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 13533 OF 2025 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 13926 OF 2025 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 14286 OF 2025 970 SECOND APPEAL NO. 263 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7021 OF 2025 IN SA/263/2025 971 SECOND APPEAL NO. 413 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13117 OF 2025 IN SA/413/2025 972 SECOND APPEAL NO. 438 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13005 OF 2025 IN SA/438/2025 973 SECOND APPEAL NO. 441 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13074 OF 2025 IN SA/441/2025 974 SECOND APPEAL NO. 447 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13264 OF 2025 IN SA/447/2025 975 SECOND APPEAL NO. 449 OF 2025	21.04.2026
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 679 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 247 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 680 OF 2025 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 809 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 810 OF 2025 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 899 OF 2025 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 2032 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2139 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2034 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12258 OF 2025 IN WP/2034/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2138 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 2141 OF 2025 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 4053 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 4221 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION	22.04.2026

NO. 12672 OF 2025 IN WP/4221/2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 4905 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 5971 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 6719 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 8426 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 9896 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 9956 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 9960 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12082 OF 2019 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 10749 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 10767 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 10768 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 11084 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 11238 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 11402 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 12022 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 12667 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 12717 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 12981 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 13532 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 14189 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 9730 OF 2024 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 2207 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 10341 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 12322 OF 2025 1007 SECOND APPEAL NO. 302 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4988 OF 2020 IN SA/302/2020 1008 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 308 OF 2022 IN SA/9/2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2022 1009 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3810 OF 2023 IN SAST/31476/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8450 OF 2025 IN SAST/31476/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3813 OF 2023 IN SAST/31476/2022 1010 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4689 OF 2024 IN SA/100/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 100 OF 2024 1011 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 281 OF 2025 IN SAST/31812/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6625 OF 2025 IN SAST/31812/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 282 OF 2025 IN SAST/31812/2024 1012 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7981 OF 2025 IN WP/3511/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3511 OF 2024 1013 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10899 OF 2025 IN WPST/2446/2025 1014 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11926 OF 2025 IN WP/12428/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12428 OF 2024 1015 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12086 OF 2025 IN SAST/16580/2022 1016 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12440 OF 2025 IN WP/3641/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3641 OF 2024 1017 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12743 OF 2025 IN CA/7000/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1619 OF 2025 IN SAST/19743/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7001 OF 2024 IN SAST/19743/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7000 OF 2024 IN SAST/19743/2023 1018 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13008 OF 2025 IN RAST/25668/2025 1019 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13061 OF 2025 IN SA/210/2019 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 210 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4430 OF 2019 IN SA/210/2019 1020 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13167 OF 2025 IN SAST/22445/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14210 OF 2023 IN SAST/22445/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14209 OF 2023 IN SAST/22445/2023	
--	--

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 879 OF 2025 IN SAST/22445/2023 1022 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13285 OF 2025 IN WPST/13245/2025 1023 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13308 OF 2025 IN WP/7447/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7447 OF 2025 1024 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13309 OF 2025 IN WP/7137/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7137 OF 2025 1025 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13321 OF 2025 IN WP/2708/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2708 OF 2024 1026 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13323 OF 2025 IN WP/8219/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8219 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 10191 OF 2025 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 12975 OF 2025 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 12978 OF 2025 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 12980 OF 2025 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 12983 OF 2025 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 13085 OF 2025	
1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 13102 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 13103 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 13413 OF 2025 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 13475 OF 2025 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 14448 OF 2025 1039 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 53 OF 2025 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 10716 OF 2025 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 10743 OF 2025 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 11046 OF 2025 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 12028 OF 2025 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 12245 OF 2025 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 11438 OF 2025 1048 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1117 OF 2006 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1708 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10733 OF 2022 IN FA/1708/2022 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 1330 OF 2024 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 2923 OF 2024 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 5460 OF 2024 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 7737 OF 2024 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 11818 OF 2024 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 12063 OF 2024 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 12510 OF 2024 1057 SECOND APPEAL NO. 98 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2685 OF 2020 IN SA/98/2020 1058 SECOND APPEAL NO. 141 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11040 OF 2022 IN SA/141/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3369 OF 2022 IN SA/141/2022 1059 SECOND APPEAL NO. 218 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6726 OF 2022 IN SA/218/2022 1060 SECOND APPEAL NO. 238 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7003 OF 2022 IN SA/238/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12209 OF 2023 IN SA/238/2022 1061 SECOND APPEAL NO. 343 OF 2022 1062 SECOND APPEAL NO. 444 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10267 OF 2022 IN SA/444/2022 1063 SECOND APPEAL NO. 529 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11192 OF 2022 IN SA/529/2022 1064 SECOND APPEAL NO. 545 OF 2022	23.04.2026

1065 SECOND APPEAL NO. 622 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13146 OF 2022 IN SA/622/2022 1066 SECOND APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2415 OF 2024 IN SA/49/2024 1067 SECOND APPEAL NO. 78 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3914 OF 2024 IN SA/78/2024 1068 SECOND APPEAL NO. 162 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6759 OF 2024 1069 SECOND APPEAL NO. 226 OF 2024 1070 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9743 OF 2024 IN SAST/7/2024 1071 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9751 OF 2025 IN SAST/7011/2024	
---	--

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

ssc/