



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 14286 OF 2025

Agricultural Produce Market Committee Through Its Secretary

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. M.S. Deshmukh h/f U.B. Gite

AGP for Respondents: Mr. K.B. Jadhavar

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. V.D. Hon Sr. Counsel i/b Mr.
A.V. V. Hon

Adv. Abhaykumar Dilip Ostwal advocate for respondent

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14891 OF 2025

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : January 07, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Present writ petition is moved for urgent orders under the apprehension that the District Deputy Registrar is proceeding under section 45 of the Maharashtra Agricultural Produce Marketing (Development & Regulation) Act, 1963 and the Rules, 1967 and likely to pass final orders during hearing scheduled tomorrow.

2. Mr. Hon, learned senior advocate files affidavit in reply.

It is taken on record.

3. Learned senior counsel Mr. Hon appearing for respondent no.6, on instructions, submits that the respondent would seek an adjournment in the proceeding pending before the District Deputy Registrar and seek posting of the matter after two weeks.

4. In view of the statement made, stand over to 21.1.2026.

5. If application is moved by the respondent no.6 for adjournment, the District Deputy Registrar shall positively consider the same and post the matter beyond the date fixed in this writ petition.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...

AAA/-