



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14286 OF 2025

**AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Umesh Babanrao Gite, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. R. R. Tandale, AGP for Respondents-State.

Mr. A. V. Hon, Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14891 OF 2025

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 18th MARCH, 2026.

P.C.:-

1. By consent of parties, stand over to 01.04.2026, in urgent category.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**