



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 14286 OF 2025

Agricultural Produce Market Committee Through Its Secretary

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Umesh B. Gite, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. R. Yadav Lonikar, AGP for Respondents

Mr. V. D. Hon, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. A. V. Hon, Advocate for Respondent No.5

Mr. A. D. Ostwal, Advocate for Respondent No. 6

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14891 OF 2025

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J

DATE : APRIL 22, 2026

PC:

1. Stand over to 04.05.2026, in urgent category.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Umesh